PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Termination of Patent Assignment					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
The Washington Trust Company 03/11/2011							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Ira Green, Inc. c/o Michael McAllister						
Street Address:	177 Georgia Ave.						
City:	Providence						
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND						
Postal Code:	02905						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: D594		5946					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fox Number: (401)865 6030							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 Phone: 401-865-6035							
Phone:	Phone: 401-865-6035						
Email:	smcgurk@scottbushlaw.com						
Correspondent Name: Craig M. Scott Address Line 1: 30 Kennedy Plaza							
Address Line 1:							
Address Line 4:							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		IRA GREEN /GEN					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Craig M. Scott					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Termination of Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Termination of Patent Assignment#page2.tif							

TERMINATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMEN

The Washington Trust Company, the holder of that Patent Assignment from Ira Green, Inc. to The Washington Trust Company recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 2010 at Reel 023892, Frame 0457 (the "Assignment") for the patent identified on Schedule A (attached), hereby terminates the Assignment effective as of February 10, 2011.

WITNESS my hand(s) this 1 day of March_, 2011.

The Washington Trust Company

Hooper Servicing Officer

STATE OF COUNTY OF

In Westerly on the 11th day of March, 2011 before me personally appeared Karyn Hoopen, of The Washington Trust Company to me known and known by me to be the party executing the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged said instrument by him/her executed to be his/her free act and deed as aforesaid and the free act and deed of The Washington Trust Company,

Balcone 612612014 NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

<u>Schedule A</u>

Serial No.	Patent No.	Registration Date	Title
29304469	.D594658	06/23/2009	Storage Case

PATENT REEL: 025950 FRAME: 0426

H

RECORDED: 03/15/2011